distance, whichever distance is the shorter, measured parallel to the front line or 
at right angles to the tangent on a curve from the midpoint of a curved front 
line;  

3.96. “site, corner” means a site 
with boundary lines along 
two or more roads which 
intersect at an angle of less 
than one hundred thirty 
five (135) degrees, not 
including the intersection 
of a road and a lane, or a 
single road that curves 
such that the arc of the 
inside boundary of the 
road is less than 45.0 m 
(147.6 ft.) in radius over an 
angle of more than forty-
five (45) degrees along the